

Engineering Education Center- EEC (St. Louis) Fee Schedule 2013 Spring Semester

2013 Spring Semester											
Credit Instructional			Dict	tanca	UMSL Activity		UMSL Performing		USA TODAY		Total
Hours			Distance Technology Fee		Fee		Arts Fee		Readership Fee		Fees
1	\$	906.21	\$	118.64	\$	38.85	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 1,075.70
2	\$	1,812.42	\$	237.28	\$	77.70	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 2,139.40
3	\$	2,718.63	\$	355.92	\$	116.55	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 3,203.10
4	\$	3,624.84	\$	474.56	\$	155.40	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 4,266.80
5	\$	4,531.05	\$	593.20	\$	194.25	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 5,330.50
6	\$	5,437.26	\$	711.84	\$	233.10	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 6,394.20
7	\$	6,343.47	\$	830.48	\$	271.95	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 7,457.90
8	\$	7,249.68	\$	949.12	\$	310.80	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 8,521.60
9*	\$	8,155.89	\$	1,067.76	\$	349.65	\$	10.00	\$	2.00	\$ 9,585.30

^{*}Instructional Fee, Distance Technology Fee, Student Services Fee, UMSL Activity Fee are charged on a per credit basis. Students who enroll for more than 9 credit hours will be assessed accordingly. UMSL Activity Fee stops assessing after 12 credit hours.

Spring Semester 2013 Refund Schedule								
Class days are counted by excluding Saturdays, Sundays, and Holidays								
Before the first day of classes	100% Refund (less \$20.00 enrollment cancellation fee)							
1st through 5th day	90% Refund							
6th through 10th day	70% Refund							
11th through 25th day	50% Refund							
After 25th day of classes	No Refund							

Fees subject to refund include the Instructional Fee, Technology Fee, Student Services Fee and Activity Fee. Deductions may be made for any financial obligation due the University.

Students who have registered for credit courses and whose registration is subsequently canceled, who withdraw from the University or reduce their course load, will, subject to certain exceptions, receive a refund of fees in accordance with the above schedule.